THE DATASHEET OF
LT3970IMS#TRPBF
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
LT3970 Series
1
3970fc
Typical Application
Description

PG, BD Voltage..........................................................30V
(Note 1)
Order Information
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LT3970EDDB#PBF LT3970EDDB#TRPBF LFCZ 10-Lead (3mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT3970IDDB#PBF LT3970IDDB#TRPBF LFCZ 10-Lead (3mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT3970EMS#PBF LT3970EMS#TRPBF LTFDB 10-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LT3970IMS#PBF LT3970IMS#TRPBF LTFDB 10-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LT3970HMS#PBF LT3970HMS#TRPBF LTFDB 10-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 150°C
LT3970EDDB-3.3#PBF LT3970EDDB-3.3#TRPBF LFQH 10-Lead (3mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT3970IDDB-3.3#PBF LT3970IDDB-3.3#TRPBF LFQH 10-Lead (3mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT3970EMS-3.3#PBF LT3970EMS-3.3#TRPBF LTFQG 10-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LT3970IMS-3.3#PBF LT3970IMS-3.3#TRPBF LTFQG 10-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LT3970HMS-3.3#PBF LT3970HMS-3.3#TRPBF LTFQG 10-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 150°C
LT3970EDDB-3.42#PBF LT3970EDDB-3.42#TRPBF LGGG 10-Lead (3mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT3970EDDB-5#PBF LT3970EDDB-5#TRPBF LFQF 10-Lead (3mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT3970IDDB-5#PBF LT3970IDDB-5#TRPBF LFQF 10-Lead (3mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT3970EMS-5#PBF LT3970EMS-5#TRPBF LTFQD 10-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LT3970IMS-5#PBF LT3970IMS-5#TRPBF LTFQD 10-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LT3970HMS-5#PBF LT3970HMS-5#TRPBF LTFQD 10-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 150°C
Consult LTC Marketing for parts specified with wider operating temperature ranges. *The temperature grade is identified by a label on the shipping container.
Consult LTC Marketing for information on non-standard lead based finish parts.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
For more information on tape and reel specifications, go to: http://www.linear.com/tapeandreel/